केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन [मु] KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATRAN [HQ]

18, संस्थागत एरिया शहीद जील सिंह मार्ग 18 INSTITUTIONAL ARLA, SHARLED महत्त SINGLEMARG

New Delhi/नई दिल्ली ा 10016 दुरभाष/देलीफोन 26858570

Computer No: 13216

File No: 11-S-SOPMIS/7/2021-Service and Supply

Dated:

16.06.2022

NOTICE FOR SALE OF AMBASSADOR CAR

Sealed Tenders are invited for the sale of a Ambassador Car Model 7/2009 on as is where is basis. The Tender Form (free of Cost) containing necessary terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of KVS viz. www.kvsangathan.nic.in.

The requisite EMD of Rs. 1,000/- [Rupees One Thousand Only] should be submitted alongwith the tender form through Bankers Cheque/Demand Draft drawn in favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ]. New Delhi to participate in the auction.

The tender form duly completed in all respect may be submitted in Room No.213 [S&S Section], Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ], New Delhi <u>latest by 06.07.2022 upto 12.00 PM</u>. The auction will take place at 3.30 P.M. on_06.07.2022 in the office premises of KVS [HQ] are view.

The EMD deposit of unsuccessful bidders would be returned after auction and the EMD of successful bidder may be adjusted against the auction amount. The successful bidder will be required to take delivery within seven day of the auction after depositing requisite amount.

[R.K. PATHIK]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER [ADMN.]

- 1. Dy. Commissioner [EDP], KVS HQ New Delhi with a request to upload this notice in KVS HQ website.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Dy. Commissioner, KVS Delhi Region, JNU Campus, New Delhi with a request to publish this notice on Notice Board of KVS Delhi Region.

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन [मु.] KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN [HO]

18 संस्थागत एरिया शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग 18 INSTITUTIONAL AREAS, SHAHETD JETTE SINGAL MARG New Delhisनई दिल्ली -110016 दूरभाष/टेलीफोन २६सफाउम

TENDER FORM

Sale of Ambassador Car, Model 7/2009

1. Mode of Sale : Auction

2. Date & time of Auction : 3.30 P.M on 06.07.2022

3. Place : KVS I/Q, New Delhi

4. Name of the Prospective Buyer

5. Address

6. Phone/Mobile No.

 EMD DD/Bankers Cheque No. amounting to Rs. 1000/-[Rupees One Thousand Only]

 Minimum price fixed [Reserved Price]: for the Vehicle is Rs. 20,000/-[Twenty Thousand Only].

OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS: -

- A. Inspection of Vehicle will be allowed on the date of Auction only.
- B. The Auction will start with Rs. 20,000/- [Rupees Twenty Thousand Only].
- C. KVS reserve the right to reject one Tender or all the tenders.
- D. The successful bidder will be required to make payment by Bankers' Cheque or DD in favour of the KVS HQ, New Delhi within 24 Hours from the date of Auction.
- E. Only those who have submitted valid <u>Tender Form</u> with required <u>EMD</u> of Rs. 1000/-[Rupees One Thousand Only] through Bankers Cheque/DD in favour of KVS [HQ], New Delhi latest by 06.07.2022 up to 12.00 PM will only be allowed to participate in the bidding.
- F. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned immediately after the auction.
- G. In the case of successful bidder, the Security Deposit [EMD] will be adjusted against the price payable by him/her.
- H. The sealed Tender should be neatly superscribed as "TENDER FOR AUCTION OF AMBASSADOR CAR".
- If the successful bidder fails to pay the price, the Security Deposit will be forfeited and the auction will be awarded to the H2 firm and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard.
- J. The successful bidder has to provide self-attested copies of Aadhar Card & PAN Card both at the time of taking delivery.

Signature of the Prospective Bidder with date